

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2333	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Ken - Coliseum College Preparatory Acad	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/23/2018		In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	12/12/2018			Final action:	12/12/2018	
Enactment date:	12/12/2018			Enactment #:	18-1876	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Kendra Alice Rivas, Oakland, CA, for the latter to support students in the application and/ or enrollment in a partner program including the writing of personal statements and reflections, the gathering of letters of recommendation and necessary documentation and the fulfillment of all other forms and permission slips; discerning and negotiating the expectations of the partner program, school and family in all capacities; leverage services across the partner agency and the school to meet pupil's academic and socio-emotional expectations, and case manage group of 30-35 9th or 10th graders participating in 3-5 different partner programs at Coliseum College Preparatory Academy, for the period of August 13, 2018 through May 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$33,000.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 18-2333 Professional Services Contract - Kendra Alice Rivas - Coliseum College Preparatory Academy					
Contact:	amy.carozza@ousd.org					
Date	Ver. Act	tion By		Act	ion	Result
12/12/2018	1 Bo	ard of Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Kendra Alice Rivas, Oakland, CA, for the latter to support students in the application and/ or enrollment in a partner program including the writing of personal statements and reflections, the gathering of letters of recommendation and necessary documentation and the fulfillment of all other forms and permission slips; discerning and negotiating the expectations of the partner program, school and family in all capacities; leverage services across the partner agency and the school to meet pupil's academic and socio-emotional expectations, and case manage group of 30-35 9th or 10th graders participating in 3-5 different partner programs at Collseum College Preparatory Academy, for the period of August 13, 2018 through May 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$33,000.00.